



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2340 of 1985

Gautam Pandey

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)
Counsel for Respondent(s)

: S.P.Singh
: A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Office is directed to get lower court record.
2. Issue non-bailable warrant against the accused-appellant (Gautam Pandey) through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur. Notice be also issued against the sureties to ensure presence of the accused-appellant.
3. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur is directed to submit a compliance report within four weeks.
4. List this matter after eight weeks.

November 10, 2025
SKD

(Deepak Verma,J.)