



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2340 of 1985

Gautam Pandey

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: S.P.Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

List of cases has been revised. None is present on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

However, learned A.G.A. is present.

As per office report, non-bailable warrant could not be executed as the appellant is missing for about 30 years and his whereabouts are not known as reported by C.J.M. Mirzapur.

Incomplete report has been submitted.

S.H.O. Police Station Pandari, District Mirzapur is directed to explain why the non-bailable warrants has not been executed. If non-bailable warrant could not be served, the concerned Police Officer may file his personal affidavit.

Learned A.G.A. to seek instructions

List on 15.05.2026.

April 27, 2026

Ishan

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)