



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2340 of 1985**

Gautam Pandey

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: S.P.Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 76**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.**

S.I. Pradeep Kumar Sngh is present and wants some more time to execute the non-bailable warrant against the appellant. Time is granted.

S.H.O. Padari, Mirzapur is directed to execute the non-bailable warrant and submit a report till the next date of listing.

List on 06.07.2026.

**May 15, 2026**

Ishan

**(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)**